3/30/2015

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt



## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JD GROVES, LLC		103/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 846
City:	Dalton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30722
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES GEORGIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2989720	VERSACOURT	

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=9WS1H8K4HP63-63118

**TRADEMARK** 

1/2

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9134510875

Phone:

9134515100

Anna M. Quinn

Email:

aquinn@lathropgage.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

Correspondent Name:

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1:

10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg. 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

560449: 560504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anna M. Quinn

Signature:

/Anna M. Quinn/

Date:

03/30/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GD GROVES to WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY - VERSACOURT Reg No 2989720#page1.tif source=GD GROVES to WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY - VERSACOURT Reg No 2989720#page2.tif source=GD GROVES to WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY - VERSACOURT Reg No 2989720#page3.tif source=GD GROVES to WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY - VERSACOURT Reg No 2989720#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM336616

Receipt Date:

03/30/2015

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0966

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Dal oo, of
e 9
ð

3

JD GROVES, LLC	
By: Ron Sennett  Name: Ron Sennett  Title: Preg. 29	
STATE OF Georgia	
COUNTY OF LDK: + Rield )	SS.
executed the within instrument and acknowled purposes therein stated.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	ged to me that he executed the same for the
my office in <u>Dalton</u> GA	
	Whitfield County, GA  Notary Public in and for said County and State
	Ainte Ose
	(Type, print or stamp the sotary's name below his or her signature)
My Commission Expires:	MASTE OUR
1-15-17	
	ADBLIC & CANADANA SANA SANA SANA SANA SANA SANA SA
	THE PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	AURUC A CHILLIAN COLUMNIA COLU
	1111111111111111

# WHOLESALE TURF SUPPLY, LLC

By: Name:  Remover from Semall  Title:  Title:	
STATE OF Georgia )	
COUNTY OF <u>Light</u> )	SS.
On this 2 day of 1 March said state, personally appeared 2 same for the purposes therein stated.	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for, known to me to be and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereum my office in Dalton GA	to set my hand and affixed my official seal at, the day and year last above written.
	Whitfield County 6A  Notary Public in and for said-County and State
	(Type, print or stamp the Notary's name below his or her signature)
My Commission Expires:	NAME TE OOM
X	AUBUC AND SERVICE
	Maintain 17.

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER
VERSACOURT (stylized)	78/447,154	2,989,720
VERSACOURT		

4